HPE Aruba Networking 750
Series Campus Access Points
Installation Guide
HPE Aruba Networking 750 Series Campus Access Points | 2
Copyright Information
© Copyright 2024 Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP.
Open Source Code
This product includes code licensed under certain open source licenses which require source compliance. The

antenna devices must not exceed the regulatory limit set by the host country/domain. Installers are
required to record the antenna gain for this device in the system management software. A list of
approved antennas can be found in the ordering guide at
Les antennes externes pour cet appareil doivent être installées par un professionnel agréé, en utilisant
uniquement des antennes approuvées par le fabricant. Les niveaux équivalents de puissance à
rayonnement isotrope (EIRP) pour tous les périphériques d'antenne externe ne doivent pas dépasser la
limite réglementaire définie par le pays hôte / domaine. Les installateurs doivent enregistrer le gain
d'antenne pour cet appareil dans le logiciel de gestion du système. Une liste d'antennes approuvées
peut être trouvée à https://www.hpe.com/psnow/doc/a00140934enw
For the 6 GHz band, AP-754 is approved in the US (5925-6425 MHz and 6525-6875 MHz) and Canada (5925-6875
MHz) for Standard Power operations (in conjunction with an Automated Frequency Coordination [AFC] system).
Side A View
HPE Aruba Networking 750 Series Campus Access Points | Installation Guide 7
HPE Aruba Networking 750 Series Campus Access Points | 8
Figure 3 AP-755 Access Point Side A View
Callout Component
1 U0 (USB 2.0, Type-A)
2 U1 Host port (USB 2.0, Type-A)
Figure 4 AP-754 Access Point Side A View
Callout Component
1 U0 (USB 2.0, Type-A)
2 U1 Host port (USB 2.0, Type-A)
Side B View
Figure 5 AP-755 Access Point Side B View
Callout Component
1 Kensington Lock
Callout Component
2 E1 Ethernet Port
3 E0 Ethernet Port
Figure 6 AP-754 Access Point Side B View
Callout Component
1 Kensington Lock
2 E1 Ethernet Port
3 E0 Ethernet Port
Rear View
Figure 7 AP-755 Access Point Rear View
Callout Component
1 DC Power Interface
HPE Aruba Networking 750 Series Campus Access Points | Installation Guide 9
HPE Aruba Networking 750 Series Campus Access Points | 10
Callout Component
2 Console Port
3 E1 Ethernet Port
4 E0 Ethernet Port
Figure 8 AP-754 Access Point Rear View
Callout Component
1 DC Power Interface
2 Console Port
3 E1 Ethernet Port
4 E0 Ethernet Port
LEDs
The LED indicators located on the front cover of the access point indicate the system status of the access point.
System Status LED
Color/State Meaning
Off Device Powered off
Green- solid 1 Device ready, fully functional, no network restrictions
Green- blinking 1 Device booting, not ready
Green- flashing off 2 Device ready, fully functional, either uplink negotiated in sub-optimal speed (< 1
Gbps)
Green- flashing on 3 Device in deep-sleep mode
Amber- solid Device ready, restricted power mode (limited PoE power available, or IPM
restrictions applied), no network restrictions
Amber- flashing off 2 Device ready, restricted power mode (limited PoE power available, or IPM
restrictions applied), uplink negotiated in sub-optimal speed (< 1 Gbps)
Red System error condition (insufficient PoE power source [802.3af] in use) - Immediate
attention required
Table 2: System Status LED
1. Blinking: one second on, one second off, 2 seconds cycle.
2. Flashing off: mostly on, fraction of a second off, 2 seconds cycle.